SEC Form 4
------------

 $\Box$ 

## FORM 4

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549 STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol

OMB APPROVAL					
OMB Number:	3235-0287				
Estimated average burden					

0.5

hours per response:

File

ed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934	
or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940	

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> <u>Pride Aggregator, LP</u>				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol PAYCOR HCM, INC. [ PYCR ]									5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title									
()					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 07/23/2021										Officer (give title Other (specify below) below)							
601 LEX	INGTON	AVENUE, 53RD	FL	OOR	4. 1	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)									r) 6	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable						
(Street) NEW YORK NY 10022															Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person							
(City)	(St	ate) (2	Zip)																			
		Table	I - I	Non-Deriva	tive	Secu	ritie	s A	cqu	iireo	d, D	oisp	posed o	of, or	Benefic	ially Own	ed			-		
1. Title of S	1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Ye		ear)   Executi		tion Date,		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)			4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			d (A) or tr. 3, 4	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)		7. Natu Indirec Benefi Owner	ct cial ship			
									Cod	le \	v	An	nount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transaction (Instr. 3 and	(s) 4)	(Instr. 4)		(Instr. 4)		
Common	Stock			07/23/202	1				J			3	<b>,787</b> <sup>(1)</sup>	D	(1)	141,093,	953	I		See Footnotes <sup>(2)(3)</sup>		
		Tal	ble	II - Derivati (e.g., pu	ve S Its, d	Securi calls,	ties warr	Acc ant	quir s, o	red,	, Dis ons	spo s, c	osed of onverti	, or B ble se	eneficia ecurities	ully Owner s)	d	,		/		
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	/Day/Year) Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Ye		tle and ount of irities erlying vative irity (Instr.	Derivative deriv Security Secu (Instr. 5) Benn Own Follo Repn Tran		curities For neficially Dir ned or		nership m: ct (D) nstr. 4) 11. Natur of Indirec Beneficia Ownersh (Instr. 4)												
					Code	e V	(A)	(D)		Date Exerc	cisab	le	Expiration Date	ז Title	Amount or Number of Shares							
	nd Address of Address	f Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> p <u>r, LP</u>																				
		(First) ERS US, LLC		(Middle)																		
601 LEX	INGTON	AVENUE, 53RD	FL	OOR		_																
(Street) NEW YO	ORK	NY		10022																		
(City)		(State)		(Zip)																		
	nd Address of IX GP C	f Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> <u>O. Ltd</u>																				
(Last)		(First)		(Middle)																		
	FLOOR RC EGNY ESP	)YAL BANK PL LANADE	AC	E																		
(Street)	ER PORT			GY1 2HJ		_																
(City)		(State)		(Zip)		-																
	nd Address of GP, INC	f Reporting Person <sup>*</sup>																				

(Middle)

(Last)

(First)

C/O APAX PARTNERS US, LLC

601 LEXINGTON AVENUE, 53RD FLOOR	
P	

(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				

## Explanation of Responses:

1. Represents shares transferred from Pride Aggregator, LP ("Pride Aggregator") to former holders of Paycor HCM, Inc. (the "Issuer") preferred stock for no consideration in connection with the completion of the Issuer's initial public offering. The transferred shares remain subject to customary lock-up restrictions through January 17, 2022.

Consists of shares held directly by Pride Aggregator. Pride GP, Inc. is the general partner of Pride Aggregator and Apax IX GP Co. Limited ("Apax IX GP") is the sole shareholder of Pride GP, Inc.
 Apax IX GP is the investment manager of the relevant investment vehicles in the fund known as Apax IX and is controlled by a board of directors consisting of Simon Cresswell, Andrew Guille, Martin Halusa, Paul Meader and David Staples. The registered address for Apax IX is Third Floor Royal Bank Place, 1 Glategny Esplanade, St Peter Port, Guernsey GY1 2HJ.

## Remarks:

/s/ Jason Wright, Director of<br/>Pride GP, Inc., the general<br/>partner of Pride Aggregator,<br/>LP07/27/2021/s/ Jason Wright, Director of<br/>Pride GP, Inc.07/27/2021/s/ Andrew Guille, Director of<br/>Apax IX GP Co. Limited07/27/2021\*\* Signature of Reporting PersonDate

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.